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TO THE ZONING

1, or wax

situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special

Hearing Under

to determine whether or not the 2oning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoming

s il
o] )
PETITION FOR SPECIAL BEARING

COMMISSIONER ¢ BALTIMORE COUNTY:

-Harald 1. Goldherg ____legal owner_._.of the property

Section 590.7 of the Zoning Regulatisns of Baltimore County,

Commissioner should approue_.v.f.Mg_ulum.zc_}'}]ﬁsza__tﬁ.&l:i_;y_ma.n!._s!!
Deputy. Zaning Lonnissianer. dated dune 18, 1958 and_the _cemovad-of-which-

restrictions wauld allow your Patiti

to make-certain-_chan L6-th

cutside of th
further, said

Property

ook

e present building now located on said property, and that
offices may be used for both medical anmzneral office use.

See attached description

is %o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning

Regulaticns.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising,
ng} etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are

to he-30und by the 2oning regulations ané restrictions of Baltimore County

agupcbdj Pursuam: to the
g |

Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

peed i

k1

Harold L. Goldberg

Contract Purchaser

Legal Gwner

L t
809 _E.
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ORDERED

day of Decembur 37z
as“requifad by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two

newspapers of

property be posted,

Commissioner
Towson, Balti
10120,
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By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_lth ___
that the subject matter of this patition be
general circulation rhroughout Baltimore County, that
and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in
more County, on the..fth_ ~e--day of . fimary_____19873.,

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

(over)

1o, M. 5. Ed

rroM . Norman B, Gerber,
Patition #73-158-A SPH, Southwest of Liberty Road 481.20 feet South of Liberty Garden Rd.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date. . Jonwory §, 1973

DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

Offica of Plonning and Zoning

SUIRECT - o FHion for a Variance for o Side Yard and OFf-Strest Parking
Petition for Special Hearing to Delets Restrictions.
Petitioner - Harold L. Goldberg
2nd District
HEARING: Monday, January 8, 1973 (10:30 A. M.}

te fits the criteria established by the Planning Board for location for professianal offices
cent to commercial areas. These offices are intended from a planning point of view to
provide a framsition from commercial to residential uses. This oddition, if screened properly
and of ruirsble archifectury could still provide an acceptable transition and confinue to
protect the dwellings to the west.

Parking may be more of a problem, however. The regulation requirements are a minimum
and needs somelimes exceed the minimum standards in actual practics overloading nearby

residential streets.

We would suggest that the petitioner investigate the avoilability of off-street parking spoces
ntarby such s the shopping canter bafors Hhis pefition is granted. If none ore available,
this patition should be denied.

The screening plan is acceptoble, however, no lighting is identified on the plan. If
lights are to be provided, they shauld be limited ta 8" n height.

shauld be i o

1f the proofs of Sec. 502.1 are met any
1o an appraved site plan.
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Addreas 1907 Qld.Couct Beadoaee o i
Haltimore. Macyland £1208.

ORRER RECLIVED FOR FiLlwg

PETITIG‘P‘{ FOR ZONING VAR1ANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

11"?"
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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or wi_Harald k. Goldberg

_legal awner...of the property situate in Baliimore

Counly and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby pelition for a Varlance fram Section$ 18

25 feet and 409.2b.5 to permit seven (7) parking spaces instzad of i

the reqiired 12 spaces

of che Zoning

Tollowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

iz

. > Robe
S AdMRess809_Eastern_Roulevard. ..

Baltimore, Marylund 21221
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.

uiv

ariances are being requested since it is
i;:dp:e;en building which cannot be moved. ]
ment of said building, certain parking spaces will no ‘Iangari
avcilable and no additional property can be secured for parking.

is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. <
we, agree lo pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
and turther agree to and are ta be bound by ths regulations and restrictions - of
County adopled pursuant to

«of Raltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

necessary to enlarge
at with the enlarge-

VG E-F

See attached desoription

zoning
the Zoning Lzw For Baltimore County.
“Hawed 2 etk g

Harofd T2 GoTdbers

Yegal Owner
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE AND 1
SPLCIAL HEARING

SV /S of Liberty Road, 461.20'S : DEPUTY ZONING
of Liberty Garden Road - 2nd District
Harold L. Goldberg - Petition.r

NO. 73-158-ASPH (Item No. 67)

B COMMISSIONER

H OF

1 BEFORE THE ‘I

The Petitioner has, in this case, filed two (2) Petitions. The first

being for Variances for parking and setback requirements, the second being

a Special Hearing to delete those restrictions placed on the subject property
by the granting of the original Special Exception (Case No. 4423-RX). |
The property in question is located on the southeast corner of Libesty

and Croyden Roads, and consists of a building lot approximately ninety (90)

feet across with a ane hundred and thirty-four (134) foot depth. The lot is

improved with a one (1) story brick dwelling that was converted to medical |
offices in 1958.

Testimony by the owner and Petitioner, Dr. Harold L. Geldberg, was,
in effect, as iollows. The existing building is small, thirty-nine (39) feet by ‘
twenty-six (26) feet, and in nced of moderization and expansion to provide for
up to date equipment, sufficiont work areas, and waiting space for patients.

The setback Variance was deemed necessary, partly because of the
irregular shape of the lot brought about by the curve in Croyden Road, and in
part because of the location of the extsting dwelling on the lot.

The parking Variance was deemed necessary in order to comply with

the off-strect parking requirements of the rogulations. That is, medical

office buildings require ome (1) off-street parking space for each three hundred

(300) square fect of total fleor area. Dr. Goldberg felt that the necessary
paving for ceven (7) parking spaces would change the residential character of
the lot, and as such, would have a detrimental sffvct on the surrounding

residences. It was his opinion that sufficient off-site parking is available in

~
L]

ECHLIVED FOR FiLta

ORO:8 r

Robert J. Romadka, Eaquirs
February 23, 1973
Page 2

February 23, 1973

Robert J. Romadka, Esquire
809 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Petition for Variance and Special windows o
Hearing doozs. with & firm's -.me printed on of the type normally fo ad on em-
SW/S of Liberty Road, 461.20' 5 mercial would nat be stated above, most other

of Liberty Garden Road - 2nd District
Harold L. Goldberg ~ Petitioner
NO. 73-158-ASPH (Item No. 67)

Dear hir. Romadka: this o!l:u‘.
Your letter of February 20, 1973, requested clarification of two Very truly yours;
Testrictions placed on Dr. Goldberg's property by the above referenced Order. |
Restriction No, | states: =k
& o -~ Y —
e U
"1. That the asven (7) parking spaces not be JAMES E. DYER
installed until such time as need for such = Daputy Zonlng Commissioner
spaces has been demonstratad.
JEDime

Property until such time that it was deemed nocessary. Since installation of
= parklag area on the subject property coul, very possibly, have an undesir-
able Impact on the d ies, and since testimony in-
dicated that parking is not needed at thin time, it should not be Installed until {
it (s needed. It is my full intention that the parking be installod at any time i
& need was demonatrated, or for that matter requested, by the Petitionor or 3
owner of the property or by the g or 1 strongly
{eel that such & requeet would not be made by either party unless the parking
area ia required. Itis not my intentinn 0 require another hearing prior wo
installing the parking, simply written explanation of resscnable need by any of
the above parties will be sufficient.

|
It wes my intention to delay the installation of parking along the subject 1
¥

i @ @

|| the area, many of his patients combine their office ~isit with shopping in the |
|| center acrass the street, and consequentiy park on the shopping center park-| | |
‘I ing lut. This parking arrangment has occured (o+ several yoars with the

mutual agreement of the owner of the center.

Dr. Goldberg has discussed the subject expansion and Varfances with

f
|
g and/or fntely adj {

neighbors, as well as the com-

! munity association. There have been no on street parking problem in the imy l

f‘ his
I mediate vicinity of his office and in with the i | ‘|
|

fronting Liberty Road and Croyden Road. Dr, Goldberg stated that it was

| also the aptaios of the adjoining homeowiers as well as the community ..--m,"-

ation in general, that the immediately adjoining homea would be affected le

|| 1 the lawn area on the subject property, is maintained as it presently cxists l‘
| [

and the requirement for parking lifted,

I With regard to the Special Heariug, Dr. Goldberg felt thot sincs his Jf

“ office has existed on the site since 1758 without creating any problems that ‘

the restriction restsicting the use to dactor's officos could be dolated without|
|

1t was

|
causing any detrimental effect on the ne!ghborhoad in general. 50 [ ;
1

| his opinion that the expansion, if permiited, would be done in a manner that |

Would be in keeping with the residential type atructures in the area, and would 1)

I g
Jl also be in harmony with the #pirit and intent of the regulations. |

Z.

OPINION |
S After reviewing the above b stmony and making an on site field in-
<ction, it is the opinion uf the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that restric-

tions placed on the above property by Order 4423-RX on April 29, 1958, can |

Tive

now be del- wed without being detrimental to the health, safety and general

welfare of the locality invoived.

ORDER RECLIVED FOR FILIVG

DATE_/,

With regard to the setback Variances, a hardship cxiste in that expan-
slon to the rear cannot ke place within the contexts of the sethack requipe-

ments, due to the fixed location of the existing structure and the irregular

shape of the lot.

The second restriction states:

replacemsit of doors o« windows which could incli.ue deuble doors or bow

residential typs building materials could be us
the frunt of the bullding.

2, That svery attempt be made to maintmin the g
b of the and ia

particular, no changes othsr than normal main-
tance are fo be made to the front of the pres: it
structure. '’

My |ntarprotation of structural changes can be interpreted to luclude

f.e., rolid glass dovble

in malatance or rapair to

you have any further questions concerning this mattar, plesse contact

The Petitioner has also proven that a practical difficulty does exist, in
that the adjoining propesty uwwneres have expressed a desire to have the lawn
arca maintained as is. There ir n~parently an sbundaice of off-street parkil
in the area, at the present time. The subject property has been utilized for
a period of approximately thirteen (13) vears without the benefit of n site
parking. Therefore, the requested parking Variance should also Lo granted,

with the stipulation that the parking not be installed until such time as the

need for said parking has been established.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner this
/G o
/ _day of January, 1973, that the above Petitioned for Special

Hearing to delete the restrictions set forth in Zoning Petition No. +423-RX;
a Variance to permit a side yard setback of twenty-one (21) feet from the

west side of Croyden Road insted of the required twenty-five (25) foet; and
a Variance to permit seven (7) parking spaces in licu of the requested twelve

(12) spaces, all be GRANTED. Subject, however, to the following restrictios
1. That the seven (7) parking spaces 3t be installed
until such time as need for such spaces was been
demonstrated.

2. Thatevery attempt be made to maintain the resi-
dential character of the structure, and in particlar,
o changes other than normal maintance are to be
made to the front of the present structure.

3. Approval of a site plaa that is to indicate the parking
layout that will be utilized if and when it is required,
and/or

4. Approval of a site plan by the State Highway Admin-
istration, Burcau of Public Services and the Office
of Planning and Zoning.

ya
Aol

Deputy Zoning Commiyssionor of
Baltimore County ¢




Item §#57 (1872-1973)

Property Owper: Harold L, Goldberp
Pare 2

November 9, 1972

Water snd Sanitary Sewer:

Public water supply and sanitary severs;e ars available and servirg this
property.

Vory truly yours,

SWORTH N. DIVER, T.E,

Chief, Bureau >f Engineering
END:2AM:FWR:88

1E Koy Shest
19 KW 20 Position Sheet
NW S F Topo
88 Yax vap

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Deceaker 20, 1972

Robert J. Romadke, Esq.,

. B0 East Blvd,
e 5. olugy, sp, | BeTERre, Rarylaad 21221
.
Sl RE1 Spacial Hearing Petitfon

tem
Harold L, Goldberg - Petitioner

Oear Kr. Romacka:

TS The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewsd the plans
FhERM submitted with the shove referenced petition and hes made an
s on site fEeld insnection of the proserty. The fallowing comments
sre » rasult of this review and Inspection.

These comments sre not intended tu indicate thu soorooriste-
ness of the zoning action requested, but to sssure that all
parties are mode sware of plens or problems with reqard to the
developmant plans that may have # bearing on this case, The Oirector
and/or Deputy Dfrector of the Office of Planning and Zoning will
submit rocommendations on the appropristesss of the requested
zoning.

fras The subject property is located on the scuthwast corner
of Liberty Road and Croyden Road, in the end District of
Baltimore County. This property, which is zoned DR 16, is
adjacent to other residential property that fronts on Croydon
Road and Liberty Road. The property on the southeast corner
is zonad BL and is imoroved with a BP service staticn and

a shopping centar, The properties un the west snd northeast
corners are residential in nature,

This property s s the subject of an earlier petition,
Casa No. 4423 RX, and wes reclessified from R6 to RA with a
Special Exception for an office building that wes rastricted
in the Order by the then Desuty loning Commissioner, John Rose,
in June of 1958, This petition {5 & request co delete restric-
rions contained in that Order and obtain a variunce for a side
property 1ine and parking.

After a field {nvestigatian of this prooerty by the 7aning
Advisory Commttee, the Department of Traffic Enginesring ha
recommended, indicated on the attached comments and plat,
that the proposed addition be constructed further to the west
which would necessitate & variance from the west side in lieu
of the warisnce on the east side, Also, this would permit
the required number of spaces to be provided on site.

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euawe 1. Currons. RE. W, T. MaLeen
ernseren [T —

November 9, 197+

Mr. 5. Eric DiNeana
Zoning Commissioner

Couaty 0ffice Bulldin
Towion, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 67 - ZAC - October 17, 1972
Property Owner: Harold L. Goldberg
7501 Liberty Aoad
Varian:e from Section 1802.28 (504.V.B.i.d.) to
pemit a side yard setback of 21' instead of
req, 25' & 409.2b.5 to parmit 7 parking spaces
instead of req, 12 spaces - District 2

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

This department believes Baltimore County's parking regulations
are quite reasonable and to reduc. these requirements will probably
cause @ hardship on the neighborhood.

Attached is a suggested layout for this site that will meet the
parking raquirements,

Yery truly/ywurs. i
Aol oy

Traffic Engineer Assoclate

H5F:nc

|
{
kA

AT

Robert J. Romadka, Esqa,
Page 2
Decenber 20, 1972

I met with Or. and Hrs, Goldberg on Thursday, December 14th
with reference to this possible revision. DOr. Coldherg pointed out
that he felt that that solution would not Le acceptable to him or to
his neighbor in that he felt the esthetics of the area could be affected
and tha addition as proposed would be more uniform with the existing
design of tho present structure. s a result of my meeting with Or.
Goldberg, I am accopting this pstition for Filing as suomitted.

This petition s accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
Filing certificate. HNotice of the hearing date and time, which will be .
hald not less than 30, nor more than 90 doys after the date on the
filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future,

Very truly yuu/rs,
, . /
a’/{"//t(lf’//
"/ Jotn . DILLON, OR,,
Chairman, Zoning
Advisory Committee

JD1D

Enclosure

——BarrmMore County, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

October 25, 1972

Mr. 5. Ecic DiNenna, Zoning Coms
0ffice of Planuing and Zoning
Councy Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

Comments on Item 67, Zoning Adviscry Committee Meaxing,
October 24, 1972, are as follow:

Property Ouwner: Harold L. Goldberg
Location: 7501 Liberty Road
Prasent Zonimg: D.R. 5.

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1B02.2B
(504.V. .d.} to permit a side yard setback of
21" in d of vequired 25' and 409.2b.5 to permit
7 parking spaces instead of required 12 spaces.

Districe:

No. Acres:

11,545 sq.fe.

Since metropolitan water and sewer are available to
the site, no health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

L .
SJ vuacy 7\] (rCh,O.
Thomas M. Delin, DIvector -
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB:mng

Balttmare Comnty, SMarglanh
Bepartment ©f Public Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ELLSWORTH N DIVER. B, €. e

November 9, 1972

¥r. 8. Erie DiVenna
Zoning Commissioner
Comnty Office Rillding
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Rer Item #67 (1972-1973)
Property Cwner: dH-wld L. Ooldverg

Preposed Zoninz: Varlance from Section 1802,28 (50 ¥.B,1,
to permit a side yard setback of 217 instesd of rec, ..d 25!
and L09.2b.5 to permit 7 parking spaces instead o7 - guived
12 spaces

District: 2nd No. Acres: 11,545 sq, ft,

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat suteitted to thi= office
for review ir the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject {tem,

Hphuyn:

Literty foad (Md, 26) fs & State Road; therefore, all improvements, !ntersections
and entrances on this road vi1l be subject to State Highuny Administration rcuirepentss

Creydon Reid 1s an existing improved County street. Ne further highway improvements
are recuired. tlowever, additlonal sidewalk is yequired at the Liberty Road - Croydon
Kn::.lnhr:-tuvn. Further, any eonstruction or reconstruction of sidewalk, curb and
Eutter, entrance, apron, etc., in connection with the further development of this site
#ill be the full responsibility of the Petitioner.

The entrunce locations are subject tao approval by the Dopartment of Traffic
Engireering, and shell be constructed in accordance with Baltimore County Standards.

Storm Draina:

Liberty Road (md. 26) is a State Foad, Therefore, drainage requirements as th
affect the rond cone under the jurksdiction of the State Highway Administration, -

Tre Petitionsr must provide necessery dralnage facilities (temporary or permanent)
frvent cresting any nulsencee or damages to adjecent properties, espectelly by the
reentration of surfsce waters, Correction of any problem whish may rerult, due to

T Frading or improper installaticn of drainsge frcilitles, would be the full
PrEnuitility of the Petiticner,

Harry R Hughes
Maryland Degartment of iansportation sy B
State Highway Ac ation ot

October 20, 1972

Ke. 5. Eric DiNenna
ng Commissioner

County 0ffice Bulldlrg

Towson, Maryland 20

1TEm 67
Ret 2.A.C. Meeting 10/17/72
Property Owner: harold L. Goldberg
Location: 7501 Liberty Road
(Route 26)

Present Zoning® D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning? Varisnce from
Section 1802.28 {504.V.6.1.d.)
to permit a sfde yard seteck
of 21! instead of required 25°
and 409.2b 5 to permit 7 parking
Spaces instead of required 12
Spaces. District: 2 - 11,545 sq.ft,

Dear Sir:

ubject plan indicates no dirict access to Liberty Road,

The
therefore, the State Highway Aduinistration has no comment.

Very truly yours,

Charles L Chief

Development {glng\ulng Section
St / ‘I“E"’VLJ

byt John :. Mayers e
Asst. Development Enginser

CL1JEMIbK o
W —
e




BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

A. V. Quimby
Acling Director

Novembar 10, 1972

Mr. 5. Eric DiNanna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

5 TRiC MALmA Office of Plonning ond Zoning
It emivie | Baltimore County Office Building

111 W, Chevente dve. | Towson, Mar,land 21204
Deor Mr, DiNenna

Comments on [tem #67, Zoring Advisory Committea Meeting, October 17, 1972,
are as follows:

Property Owner: Harald L. Goldberg

Location: 7501 Libariy Road

Presant Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zonings Voriance F-om Section 1602.28 {504.V.£.1.d,) to pemit
a side yard setback of 21" imtead of reguired 25 and
409.7b.5 to pormit 7 parking spaces imtead of required
12 spaces.

Districr 2

No. Acres: 11,545 square feet

The site plan must be revised to show 4 foot screening that will effectively :cieen
the parking areas “am the adjacent residential propen.es. Also curbing must be
p ovided arcund the perimeter of the parking oreas and on eight foot buffer must
be maintoined betwesn the parking area and the steeat properly fine.

Very teuly yours, ' v
o /15 MMMJ/
floha L. Wimblay

Planner |

Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning
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Tulrtnore Gonnty, Targland
OFFICE OF THE BUILDINGS ENGINEER
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND LICENSES

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 C. Elmer Hoppert,
ki s i Hovenber 3, 1972 s
3, 197 eeeury mmrcran
wnscron Acting

Mr. 5. Bric Dillenna, Zening Commissioncr
Zoning advicory Comittee
Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltinore County Office Building
ion, land 21200
Deaxr Mr. Ditonnar

Comments on Item #67, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, October 17, 1572
are as follows:

Property Ouner: Harold L, Goldberg
Location: 7501 Liberty Road
sen : D.R. 5. .

Propored Zoning: Variance from Section IB02.2B(S0L.V.B.I.d.) to permit a
side yard setback of 21' instead of required 25' and
1409.2b.5 to pernit 7 parking spaces instead of required
12 spaces.

District: 2
No. Acres: 11,545 square feet

"When any structure is to be constructed, the Petitioner shall comply with
all applicable requirerants of Baltimore County iuilding Code and Regulatisns".

Sincerely,

Cobu g pp

G, Elver Hoppert, Jr,
Buildings Engiueer, (Acting)

& SMa Yard and Off-Sireet Purking. CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
LOCATION: Southuest side of Liderty | [ —
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BALTIMORE COLNTY

- -

ROBERT J. ROMADKA
ATIORNDY AT Law
BGY EASTEAN BOULEvARD

@,

[— EEEEX. MARYL MO 31230

February 20, 1973 [P —

s

James E. Dyer, Esq.

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Variance and
Special Hearin
Harold L. Goldberg - Petitioner
No. 73-158-ASPH (Item Nc. 67)

Dear Mr. Dyer:

As you have suggested, I have set out below the two
questions that my clienti, Harold L. Goldberg, has raised con-
cerning the Order you have passed on the above captioned case.

Referring to Paragraph 1 of your Order, which states as
follows:

“1. That the seven (7) parkin; spaces not be
installed until such time as need for such
spaces has been demonstrated.”

It is my understanding in discussing this particular item with
you that in order to demonstrate a need for such spaces, that
no further hearings would be required and if there was such a
~eed for spaces, that a letter submitted by Dr. Goldberg to
your office setting forth his reasons would be sufficient in
demonstrating a need for such parking spaces.

The second item of concern is the second paragraph of
your Orosr, which reads as follows:

"2. That every attempt be made to maintain the residential
character of the structure, and in particular, n
changes other than normal maintance are to be made
to the front of tha present structure.”

DALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING o
fsbart Jo fomndhs,fog, .
F— TS County OFfice Bullding

jmare, Merylond 11 W,
el hesspaake Avenue
ity am) Towon, leyg:.né 21204

¥2ur Patition hys been received dnd accented for filing
this,

—————— Yy e w72,

Petitionor_Nareld L. deldery

Petitioner's Attarney Rubert J. Rumde Reviewed by
R N .

In this particular instance, my client has raised the
question of whether or not any structural changes could be made
to the front of the building, such as a double daor, a bow
window, or other alterations, provided that such changes would
still allow the front of the building to retain the residential
character in its overall structure. It was my understanding in
discussing this fnguiry with you that these structural changes
would be permitted provided the residentia) character of the
structure would be aafintained

1f the above written statements | have made indicats
your interpretation of the two paragraphs in your Zoning "=~ er,
1 would appreciate your acknowledging this letter by a wricten
reply. As I had stated to you, while it is not my client's
intention at this time to install off-street oarking or meke
any changes to the front of his building, he felt that it may
become necessary sometime in the future to do this work and not
having any guarantees that you will always be in this office,
scme other Zoning Commissioner may place a different interpreta-
tion on your Order.

Therefore, I would appreciate hearing from >uu in this

maiter.
Very-tFuly yours,
N

i“REbert d. Ros
RIR/ds1
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aravas' @ v/ cnn?y .97‘/‘7,7,/7 Feet Widk, ;vhIcHh Wiwsriiiig sTrip 15 corrigeves

‘ond parallel with the @xisting iow‘ﬁwaﬁ" &/0e of d/be/-;‘y Roa'al, 80 feet wiae,
Sarn bezmmﬂf ts #/so at Phe gistarce of SG/ €O feer, rreacured Souttensterly

Frormr Fhe easr s/ae of Liberty Garden Konds
THENCE RUNMNING AND  BINDING OR/ 7//5’ SOUTHWEST SIDE OF SAID WIDENING

STEIP S G5°37-/0'E &5.15 FEET 720 /NTELSECT THE MORTHWEST SIDE OF
CROYDEN ROAD, GO FEET WIDE ;

THENICE LEAVING SAID W/DEMNG STRIP AND BINDING ©ON THE
NORTHWEST SIPDE OF SAID CROYPEN ROAD, THE TWO(2) FOLLOWING
COURSES AND DISTANCES , NAMELY 3 (1) BY A LINE CURVING To THE
BIGHT w17 A RADIUS o#' 25,00 FEET, THE ARC DISTANCE OF 37.27
FEET, WHICH ARC IS SUBTENDED AY 4 cHokD BEARING S 20°37//0°&
35.36G FEET' ANP (2 BY A LINE CURVING TO THE RIGHT WITH A RAPILIS OF
775.95 F'EE?' THE ARC wsrAMcss OF [09.53 FEET, WHICH ARC /S SUBTEM:
AY A c#oza BEARING S 8/-59-50'W 195.70 F= Er 7O INTERSECT A LINE
DRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND AT THE DISTANCE OF /34./5 FEET MEASURED
AT RIGHT ANGLES FROM 7+/E FIEST LINE OF THIS DESCRIPTION

THENCE RUNNING AND BINDING LEVERSELY ON) SAID LILES, S0 a.awd
AND LEAVING THE KNORTHWEST SIDE OF ..mm CcRoy DEAN 20.40 .
AN G837 /10"W B2.44 FEET ;

THENCE  LEAVING ~SALD uﬁe SO LRAWN, AND RUNMING AT RGHT ANGLES
f#EﬁEFEDM N 24°22°50°E 134.1C FEET 7O THE PLACE OF BéGINMING.
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NO_Scact

Beginning fo~ the sare at q O'T 27 PhE Bouthiwest .8 of A
crovosdd ~idenivg 3Frip, /7 Feef widd, which woaen, ,—,‘,?__ '3 _conFigeone
N ol ate SRl L S106 of Lty Reald, 80 st Iide;
Q * Froms Fhe eagl side of Libarty sm-dl;; onss X resr, masied MMHW
THENCE RUNMNING AN BINDING CY THE SOUTHWEST SIDE OF SAID WiDERM
STRIP S G887 /0°E G5.15 FEEr 7Y INTERSECT THE MNORTHWEST S10E o8 .
CROYDEN ROAD, CO FEET WIDEJ- =
THENCE LEAVING SAID WIDENING STRIP AND SINOING ON THE:
NORTHWEST SIDE OF SAID CROYDEN ROAP, THE TWO(L) FOLL
COURSES AND DISTANCES , MAMELY 1 (1) 8Y A LINE CURVINGI T
RIGHT wiThi A RADIUS OF 25.00 FEET, 7€ ARC DiSTANCE D
TEET WHCH ARC IS JUBTENDED &Y A cHogDd SEARIG -5 EWN
35.5 FEET; AND () BY A LINE CURVING TO THE RIGHT WITM A RADIUSS
775.95 FEET, THE ARC DISTANCES OF (0153 FEEY, WHIEH ARC /S SYS il
BY A CHORO BEARING S 3/°59-S0'W /0570 FEET IO WHNERSECT 44MEY
DRAWN PARALLEL WiTH AnD AT THE DiSTaw = OF fd.i5 FEET MESERBEE:
AT RIGHT ANGLES FROM ~HE FIEST [INE OE TWig bﬁm/)rrmj‘-,_
THENCE PUNNING AND BINDING REVERSELY OA) SAID ¢S, 54
AND LEAVING THE KORTHWEST SIDE OF SAID CRoyDEM FoA
 GS237LI0W B2.44 FEET; R A
TUEMCE  LEAVING SAD LIKE SO DRAWN, AND RUNNING AT A&NT.
THEREFROM , N 24°21'50°E  134.1C FEIT To 7HE PLACE OF BEGINNING.
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